

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 2, 2022

**FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:** Redwood Credit Union Public Relations Department (707) 576-5224 | <u>PR@redwoodcu.org</u>

## Redwood Credit Union Names Johnathan Logan as New Associate Board Member

*Santa Rosa, CA*—Redwood Credit Union (RCU) recently named a new associate board member to its board of directors—Johnathan Logan.

RCU's board of directors sets the credit union's strategic direction and policies. As an associate board member, Logan will attend all board meetings and participate in key discussions but will not currently take part in votes. Because the credit union is a not-for-profit cooperative, all RCU board members and associate board members serve voluntarily.

Logan is currently the vice president for community engagement at the Marin Community Foundation. Prior to that, he was the administrative analyst and then general manager for Marin City Community Services District.

He has 11 years of local government and community development leadership experience and has served on various nonprofit and local government boards and commissions. Logan is a National Urban Fellow and holds a Bachelor of Science degree in business management and a Master of Public Administration degree from City University of New York, Baruch College.

## **About Redwood Credit Union**

Founded in 1950, Redwood Credit Union is a full-service financial institution providing personal and business banking to consumers and businesses in the North Bay and San Francisco. RCU offers complete financial services including checking and savings accounts, auto and home loans, credit cards, online and mobile banking, business services, commercial and SBA lending, and more. Wealth management and investment services are available through CUSO Financial Services L.P., and <u>insurance</u> and <u>auto-purchasing</u> services are also offered through RCU Services Group (RCU's wholly owned subsidiary). RCU has more than \$7 billion in assets and serves 400,000 members with full-service branches from San Francisco to Ukiah. For more information, call 1 (800) 479-7928, visit <u>redwoodcu.org</u>, or follow RCU on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u> for news and updates.

# # #